
dep

west Virginia deportment of environmentoi protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57"' Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax; (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.dep.wv.gQV

Thursday, April 28,2022

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

ANTERO RESOURCES CORPORATION

1615 WYNKOOP STREET

DENVER, CO 80202

Re: Permit approval for WRIGLEY 5V
47-095-02788-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should fonn WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this pennit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 GSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

WRIGI

SHIRLEY J WELLS & SUSIE g

47-095-02788-00-00

New Drill

4/28/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

04/29/2022



APlNumto: HI-QIS-QZ-TStB

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Viigiiiia Code § 22-fiA-8(d) aUows the Office of OU and Qss to place q)ecific upon this
pec^ Pamitcoiii^ns have die same effisct as law. Pailme to adhere to the medfind
conditioiis may resuh in enfoicemait action.

CONDITIONS

]. This proposed activity may require peimit coverage fiom tiw United States Anny Corps of Bngmeets
(USAGE). Diroiigb tiiis pemit, you are hoeby being advised to consult with USAGE regarding this proposed
activity.

2. the operator encounters an ummticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated dqjtli, the operator
diall notity the inspector within 24 hours. Modificaticms to toe casing program may be necessary to comply
with W. Va. Code § 22-6A'Sa (12), vtoich require drilling to a minimum dqito of toirty ieet below toe
bottom of toe void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no ciieumstance should
toe operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below toe bottom of toe void or install less than twenty
QO) feet of casing below toe bottom of toe void.

3. When compacting fills, each lifi bqfore compftetion shall not be more than 12 inches in hei^t, and toe
moisture content of toe fill material shall be vritfain limits as detennmed by toe Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
CtHnpaction Characteristics of Soil Usii% Standard l^Ibit, to achieve 95 compaction of toe optimum
doisity. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available ifor review.

4. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A«8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan witoin 24 hours of wat^ management plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with toe Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance wito toe standards of toe Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Waier Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact toe Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirmnmits. In Ueu of plu^mg, toe operator may transfer toe well to toe surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells whhin fifteen hundred feet of toe water supply
well shall be flow tested by toe operator upon request of toe drinking well owner prior to opiating toe water
supply well.

6. Pursuant to toe requirements pertaining to toe sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs toe qrerator
shall, DO later than thirty (30) days aftm* receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to toe Chief and any
of toe users who may have requested sudi andyses.

7. 24 hours prior to toe initiation of toe conq>letion process toe cpmator shall notify toe Chief or his designee.

8. During toe completion process toe operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
toe chi^ m his designee immediately.

9. If any e}q>losion or otiia- accident causing loss of life or smous pmonal injuiy occurs in ot ri>out a well or
well wfflk on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice stating the particulars of toe
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and toe Chie^ within 24 hours of said accident

10. During toe casing and cmnenting process, in the evrat cement does not retum to toe surfece, the oil and gas
inspector shall be notified within 24 hours.

04/29/2022



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS ^709502788
11. The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of

their occuneuce: conqdetion of conslnictioD of the well pad, commencaneiit of drilling, cessatioD of drilling,
completicm of any other pennitted well woik, and completion of the well. Such notice be provided by
senc&g an email to DEPOOGNotiQ'@wv.gov.

04/29/2022



4709502788
WW-6B API NO. VI
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. vwgtey umtsv

Well Pad Name:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: Antero Resources Corpor^ 494507062 |095-Tyler Meade Bens Run 7.5*

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator's Well Number: Wrigley Unit 5V Well Pad Name: Wrigley Pad

3) Fann Name/Surface Owner: shiriey weiis/susie Cunningham pubHc Road Access: Rock Run Rd

4) Elevation, current ground: 964' Elevation, proposed post-construction: *^937'
5) Well Type (a) Gas X Oil Underground Storage

Other

(b)IfGas Shallow X Deep

Horizontal X
6) Existing Pad: Yes or No h|o

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and E^q^ected Pressure(s):
Marcellus Shale: 6500' TVD, Anticipated Thickness- 55 feet. Associated Pressure- 2850#

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6500'TVD
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 6500'

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 0' *Open to modification at a later date

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 397'

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: 4709S02S9300OTOff^w8ii records. Depths have been acgustedaccofding id s»^
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1436', 1847'

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: None Anticipated

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None Anticipated

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No ̂

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Depth: _ RECEIVED
OfllceofQifanH(5as

Seam:

Owner:

WV Oepadnient of
Environmental Protection

Page 1 of 3
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WW-6B

(04/15)

4709502788
API NO.

OPERATOR WELL NO. wriBioyUnitsv

Well Pad Name;

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

M

New

or

Used

Grade
Weicht per jft

(lb/ft)
FOOTAGE: For

Drilling m

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

m

CEMENT:

Fill-up
fCu.FtVCTS

Conductor

B

O
MC

New H-40 79# 80' 80' CIS, 77 Cu. Ft.

Fresh Water 13-3/8" New J/K-55 54.5# 447' 44r CIS, 466 Cu. Ft.

Coal 9-5/8" New J-/K55 36# 2500' 2500' GTS, 1018 Cu. Ft

Intermediate

Production 5-1/2" New P-110CY 20# 6500' 6500' CIS. 708 Cu. Ft

Tubing 2-3/8" New N-80 4.7#

Liners

TYPE

Size finl
Wellbore

Diameter fin)

Wall

Thickness

On)

Burst Pressure

Ipsi)

Anticioated

Max. Internal

Pressure losi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

feu. ft./k)

Conductor

b
CM

24" 0.375" 2250 50 Class A -1.18

Fresh Water 13-3/8" 17-1/2" 0.38" 2730 1000 Class A -1.18

Coal 9-5/8" 12-1/4" 0.352" 3520 1500 Class A -1.18

Intermediate

Production 5-1/2" 8-3/4" & 8-1/2" 0.415" 14,360 2500 Class G/H -1.8

Tubing 2-3/8" 4.778" 0.19" 11,200

Liners

PACKERS

Kind;
N/A

Sizes:
N/A

Depths Set:
N/A

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

APR U 2022

WV Department Of
Environmental Protection Page 2 of 3
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4709502788
WW-6B API NO. 47- oss

(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. Wrtgieyunasv

Well Pad Name: WHgieyPad

19) E)escribe proposed well work, including the driliing and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Driii a new horizontal shallow well Into the Marceltus Shale.

^Antero will be air drilling the fresh water string which makes it difficult to determine when fresh water is
encountered. Therefore, we have built in a buffer for the casing setting depth which helps to ensure
that all fresh water zones are covered.

20) Describe fiacturins/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate;

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 28.45 acres

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 10-35 acres

23) Describe centralizer placanent for each casing string:
Conductor no centralfzers

Surface Casing: one centralizer 10' above the float shoe, one on the insert float collar and one every 4th joint spared up the hole
to surface.

Intermediate Casing: one centralizer above float Joint, one centralizer 5' above float collar and one every 4di collar to surface.
Production Casing: one centralizer at shoe Joint and one every 3 Joints to top of cement in intermediate casing. RECEIVED

nffirAfrfniiand Gas

APR 2-6 2022
24) Describe ail cement additives associated with each cement type: "
conductor: no additives. Class A cement

Surfare: Oass A cement with 2-3% calcium chloride and 1/4 lb of flake WV Department
Intermediate: Class A cement with 1/4 lb of flake, 5 gallons of day treat Environmental Protecfloiji
Production: Lead cement- 50/50 Class H/Poz +1.5% salt +1% C-45 + 0.5% C-16a + 0.2% C-12 + 0.45% C-20 + 0.05% C-51
Production: Tafl cement- aass H + 45 PPS Calcium Carbonate +1.0% FL-160 + 0.2% ACGB-47 + 0.05% ACSA-51 + 0Jl% ACR-20

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

Conductor blowhole dean with air, run casing, 10 bbis fresh water.
Surface: blowhole dean with air, trip to conductor shoe, bip to bottom, blowhole clean with air, trip out, mn casing, circulate pipe
capacity 40 bbis fresh water fdlowed by 25 bbIs bentonlte mud, 10 bbis fresh water spacer.
Intermediate: blowhole dean with air, trip to surface casing shoe, trip to bottom, blowhole dean with air, trip out, run casing,
drculate 40 bbis brine water followed by 10 bbis fresh water and 25 bbis bentonlte mud, pump 10 bbis fresh water.
Production: drculate with 14 lb/gal NaCi mud, trip to middle of lateral, drculate, pump high viscosity sweep, trip to base of cun/e,
pump high viscosity sweep, trip to top of curve, trip to tx>ttom. drculate, pump hiigh viscosity sweep, trip out, mn casing, drculate
10 bbis fresh water, pump 48 bbis barite plH, pump 10 bbis fresh water followed by 48 bbis mud flush and 10 bbis water.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of3
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470 9 5 0 2 78 8

Wrigley Unit 5V

fAntero
Antero Resources Corporation

Wrigley Unit 5V - AOR

250

FEET

NoMAsfMnM
REMARKS

Fetmiaiy11,2022

RECEIVED ̂
Office of Oil &nd Gas

MAR 2 8 2022

VvV of _
Enviconmsntai Prelection

04/29/2022



WW-9

(4/16)

4709502788
API Number 47 -

Operator's Well No. wrtgtayuwtsv
STATE OF WEST VmCINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

OP Code 494507062

QimHrangte ^BefiS^n 7^

Operator Name Antero Resources Coiporation

Watershed (HUC 10) Outlet Middle Island Creek

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbis of water to complete the proposed well worlt? Yes No I I
Will a ph be used? Yes I 1 No JZL

No OR Ml oe used « Ms ala (Cniv« M flONUek Runs wd Be (tend h tMfea. CijlUi0a va M IVad aad tauM cRIf so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the ph? Yes JIL No JZL Ifso, what ml.? N/A
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land /^plication

■  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number Permit # wiy be provided on Form WR-34 )

B  Reuse (at API Number Future permittBd well locaHons vrtien applicsble. APt# be provided on Form WR-34 )

■  Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)(Meadowfill Landfill Permit #SWF-1032-98)

Other (Explain Northwestern Landfili Permit lfSWF-1025/

Wetzei County Landfill (Permit #SWF-1021)

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: stored In tanks, cutti^ removed offsite and taken to landfill.
Surface - Air/Treafiwater, IWwTTwdlitt ■ Dust/

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc.

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Please See Attachment

Drill cihtingg disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed ofisite, etc. stored in tanks, removeu offefta and taken to tan<Hil.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A

-LandfiU or offsite name/permft number? Meedownii Landiin (Permtt #swf-1032.98), Nofthwstem umrn (Pecmit #swf-io25WV0109410)
Wetzei County Landfill (Permit #SWF-1021)

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings w associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where It was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1,2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas ofthe West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I undo^tand that the
provisions of the permit are enfwceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penaify of law that I have personally examined and am fomiliar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and foat, bas^ on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

RECEIVED

Company Official SignatureOfetcheM iCckkt- Office of Oil and Gas

Company Official (Typed Name) Gretchen Kohler

Company Official Title Director, Environmental and R^ulatory Compliance

APR ? g ?n9?

Subscribed and sworn before me this_ day of jV\x/roK

WV L/dpai 01'

-EnvlronrnentirProtection

202:2=.

My commission expires

Notar

nLom

Public
DIANE BLAIR
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 19994011671

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 27-Apr-2024

04/29/2022



Form WW-9

Antero Resources Corporation

4709502788

Operator's Well No. Wrigley Unit 5V

Pix^osed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 26.45 acres

Lime Tons/acre or to correct to pH

Prevegetation pH

F^lizerQrpe
Hay or Stnw or Wood FBwr («QI to u»ed wiMfB needad)

Fertilizer amount

2-3Mulch

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

Access Road "A* (4.61 acres) + Staging area (0.75 acres) + Wdl Pad (10.35 aaes) Excess/Topsoil Material Stoclq>iles (12.74 acres) s 28.45 Total AiSECted Acres

SeedMfartores

Temporary

Seed Type Ibs/ao'e

Annual Ryegrass 40

Permanent

Seed Type

Crownvetch

lbs/acre

10-15

Field Bromegrass 40 Tall Fescue 30

See attached Table IV-3 for additional see type» (Page 33 Eldon Pad Design) See attafhpd Table IV-4 for additional seed type (Page 33 Eldon Pad Design)

^or type of grass seed requested by surface owner *or type of grass seed requested sur&ce owner

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will te land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pH, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of die land ap}dicatif»i area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.S' topographic sheet

Plan Approved by:

Comments:

received
Office of nuanri Gas

APR U 202?

—WV Department of—
Environmental Protection

Title: Date:.

Field Reviewed? t i/ 1 Yes ( )No

04/29/2022



4709502788
Form WW-9 Additives Attachment

SURFACE INTERVAL

1. Freshwater

2. Soap -Foamer AC
3. Air

INTERMEDIATE INTERVAL

STIFF FOAM RECIPE:

1) 1 ppb Soda Ash / Sodium Carbonate-Alkalinity Control Agent
2) 1 ppb Conqor 404 ( 11.76 ppg) / Corrosion Inhibitor
3) 4 ppb KLA-Gard ( 9.17 ppg) / Amine Acid Complex-Shale Stabilizer
4) Ippb Mil Pac R / Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose-Filtration Control Agent
5) 12 ppb KCL / Potassium Chloride-inorganic Salt
6) Freshwater SObbls
7) Air

PRODUCTION INTERVAL

1. Alpha 1655
Salt Inhibitor

2. Mil-Carb

Calcium Carbonate

3. Cottonseed Hulls

Cellxilose-Cottonseed Pellets - LCM

4. Mil-Seal

Vegetable, Cotton & Cellulose-Based Fiber Blend - LCM
5. Clay-Trol

Amine Acid Complex - Shale Stabilizer
6. Xan-Plex

Viscosifier For Water Based Muds

7. Mil-Pac (All Grades)
Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose — Filtration Control Agent

8. New Drill

Anionic Polyacrylamide Copolymer Emulsion - Shale Stabilizer
9. Caustic Soda

Sodium Hydroxide - Alkalinity Control
10. Mil-Lime

Calcium Hydroxide - Lime
11 I D-9 RECEIVED11. y Qjl j Qag

Polyether Polyol - Drilling Fluid Defoamer
12. Mil Mica MAR 2 8 2022

Hydro-Biotite Mica - LCM . ^ .
VW Departme' t or

Environmental Protoction

04/29/2022



4709502788

IS.EscaidllO

Drilling Fluild Solvent - Aliphatic Hydrocarbon
14. Ligco

Highly Oxidized Leonardite - Filteration Control Agent
15. Super Sweep

Polypropylene - Hole Cleaning Agent
16. SulfatrolK

Drilling Fluid Additive - Sulfonated Asphalt Residuum
17. Sodium Chloride, Anhydrous

Inorganic Salt
18. D-D

Drillii^ Detergent - Surfactant
19. Terra-Rate

Organic Surfactant Blend
20. W.O. Defoam

Alcohol-Based Defoamer

21. Perma-Lose HT

Fluid Loss Reducer For Water-Based Muds

22. Xan-Plex D

Polysaccharide Polymer - Drilling Fluid Viscosifier
23. Walnut Shells

Ground Celltilosic Material - Ground Walnut Shells - LCM

24. Mil-Graphite
Natural Graphite - LCM

25. Mil Bar

Barite - Weighting Agent
26. X-Cide 102

Biocide

27. Soda Ash

Sodium Carbonate - Alkalinity Control Agent
28. Clay Trol

Amine Acid complex - Shale Stabilizer
29. Sulfatrol

Sulfonated Asphalt - Shale Control Additive
30. Xanvis

Viscosifier For Water-Based Muds

31. Milstarch

Starch - Fluid Loss Reducer For Water Based Muds

32. Mil-Lube

Drilling Fluid Lubricant

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 2 8 Z022

V\'V of
Environmental Proiection

04/29/2022



fAntero

4709502788

911 Address

1199 Rock Run Rd

Friendly, WV 26146

Well Site Safety Plan

Antero Resources

Well Name: Wrigley Unit 5V

Pad Location: Wrigley Pad

Tyler County/Meade District

"eceived
OmceofOi/andGgj

26 2022

Ewronment^/Preteaton

GPS Coordinates:

Entrance - Lat 39.4235167Long -81.006496" (NAD83)

Pad Center - Lat 39.421315"/Long -81.007502" (NAD83)

Driving Directions:
From the town of Wick: Head north on Friendly Rush Fork/Hog Run Rd for 59 ft. Turn left onto Wick Rd

for 1.7 miles. Turn right to stay on Wick Rd for 351 ft. Turn right onto Rock Run Rd for 1.1 miles. Access

road will be on your left.

Alternate Route:

From the town of Long Reach: Head southwest on WV-2 S for 1.9 miles. Turn left onto Arvllla Rd

for 4.0 miles. Turn right to stay on Arvilla Rd for 1.1 miles. Turn left onto Beech Run for 1.7 miles.
Slight right onto Allen Run for 0.5 miles, Continue onto Fails Mills Rd/Shlloh-Slicker for 0.1 miles.
Turn right onto Rock Run Rd for 1.7 miles, Access road will be on your right.

EMERGENCY (24 HOUR) CONTACT 1-800-878-1373

01/17/20 SSP Page 1

04/29/2022



V.

Wrigley Pad

///K
V

M6

Antero Resources Corporation
Appalachian Basin

Wrigley Pad
Tyler County

Quadrangle: Bens Run
Watershed: Middle Island Creek

District: Meade

Date; 2-1-2022

JJ J JJIiJIl lIMm 04/29/2022



2,155' to Top Hole-

Antero Resources
Well No. Wrigley 5V

Antero Resources Corporation
\

T1
/

I

\

LATITUDE 39-27-30

\ \

/, the undersigned, hereby certify that this piat
is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required
by law and the rules issued and prescribed by
the Department of Environmental Protection.

\

I

\

Notes:

West Virginia Coordinate System of 1927, North Zone
based upon Differenlial GPS Measurements.

Well No. Wrigley 5V coordinates are
N; 339.169.15' Latitude: 39''25'17.07'

E: 1,574.106.93' Longitude: 8r00'27,46"
UTM Zone 17. NAD 1983

Top Hole Coordinates
N: 4.363,550.926m

E: 499,357.984m

UTM2one17. NAD1927

Top Hole Coordinates

N: 14,315.370.06'

E: 1,638.262.76'

Plat orientation and comer and well references

are based upon the grid north meridian.
Well location references are based upon the magnetic meridian.

Richard W.

Barr\hart Jr. We Location References

213/162

Sf^eyO:mUer, P.S. 2li7 Not To Scale49.74AC. Proposed
Well No

Wrigley
Wrigley 5V

E. & Linda M. Jordan

240/240

0.52 Ac.

2'Pipe
Stak

& Tac
"AZ8?425;

Daniel

Preston

Bonner

416/11

4.0 Ac

& Tack

Legend
Proposed gas well
Found comer, as noted

Existing Well, as noted

Digitized Well

Existing Road
Creek/Drain

Surface boundary (approx.)
Interior surface tracts (approx.

Daniel Preston Sonner

416/11

20.19 Ac7 ©
Shirley J. Wells &
Susie Cunningham

WB 41/317

53.65 Ac.

Capped
Rebar

/

s.

- ̂  "N. \ / WrigleyDrlll
y  \

✓  ruea®-

Proposed
Well No.

Wrigley 5V

Harry Edward West, Jr.
& Noreen Marie West

328/530

88 Ac.

^7-095-0662

^47-095
-230A

Plugged
Well

Janelle S. Perkins

184/378

74.08 Ac.

7.5' Spot
47-095

-222A 47-095

-232ANote: 8 water wells were found within
2000' of proposed welt. No occupied
dwellings or buildings 2,500 square
feet or farger used to house or shelter
daiiv cattle or poultry husbandry are
located within
well pad.

25" of the center of the
John Wells

428/412

52.39 Ac.

47-095-0617Water

Plugg^
Wem

Water

Welliff
Proposed Well

Water.

Wei

Wrigley 5V
47-095-0682
V" Plugged

Water

WellWelffk ^47-095-230A
7-095-222A '■j^^232A ^ater

7-095-0617 47-095-046

47-095-04

Februarv 14DATE;liESTFILE NO: 195-51-U-21
DRAWING NO- WrlQlev 5V Well Plat
SCALE: 1'' = 500'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

WVDOT, Harrisville. VW

STATE OET/visif%IRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF tWlRONMEI^^AL PROTECTION

OIL ANDvGAS DIVISION
<.'■

nppRATOR-swBiNO. Wriqiev 5V

47

API WELL NO HuA-

095 .

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL El GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP K1 SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: WATERSHED: Outlet Middle Island Creek OUADRANGLE:Bens Run
DISTRICT: Meade COUNTY: Tvler

ACREAGE: 53.85

LEASE NO: ACREAGE: 53.85
SURFACE OWNER: Shirley J. Wells & Susie Cunningham
ROYALTY OWNER: Ryan Baker
PROPOSED WORK: El DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER El FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

EIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

6,500' TVD
TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH:6.500' md

WELL OPERATOR: Antero Resources Corporation
ADDRESS: 1615 Wynkoop Street

DESIGNATED AGENT: Dianna Stamper - CT Corporation System
ADDRESS: 5400 D Big Tyler Road

Denver, CO 80202 Charleston, WV 25313

04/29/2022



2,155' to Top Hole-

Antero Resources

Well No. Wrigley 5V

Antero Resources Corporation

77
f

\

\  \

LATITUDE 39-27-30

\

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat
is correct to the best of my knowledge and

belief and shows all the information required
by law and the rules issued and prescribed by
the Department of Environmental Protection.

\

Richard W.

213^62

49.74AC.

Notes:

West Virginia Coordinate System of 1927. North Zone
based upon Differential GPS Measurements.

Well No. Wrigley 5V coordinates are
N: 339,169.15' Latitude: SQ'ZS'IT.O?'

E: 1,574.106.93' Longitude: 8r00'27.46"
UTM Zone 17, NAD 1983

Top Hole Coordinates

N: 4.363,550.926m

E: 499.357,984m

UTM Zone 17, NAD 1927

Top Hole Coordinates
N: 14.315,370,06'

E: 1.638,262.76'

\  Plat orientation and comer and well references
.  \ are based upon the gnd north meridian.
^ ||Well location references are based upon the magnetic meridian.

Well Location References

Not To ScaleBradley D. Miller, P.S. 2167 Proposed
Well NoWngley, -

ParT-Zp '
/ ̂Cecil E. & Linda M. Jordan

240/240

0.52 Ac.

Wrigley 5V

y 2'Pipe

Daniel

Preston

Banner

416/11

4.0 Ac

& Tack

Legend■S/ONA^
Proposed gas well
Found comer, as noted
Existing Well, as noted
Digitized Well

- Existing Road
Creek/Drain
Sur^ce boundary (approx.
Interior surface bads (approx.)

Daniel Preston Banner
416/11

20.19 Ac.
Shirley J. Wells S

Susie Cunningham
WB 41/317
53.85 Ac.

Capped
Rebar

Proposed
Well No.

Wrigley SV

Harry Edward West. Jr
& Noreen Marie West

328/530
88 Ac.

J7-095-0682

\ /WrigleyDiill
S  Pad

47-095
•230A

Plugged
mil

Janelle S. Perkins
184/378

74.08 Ac.

^7-095
-222A

7.5'Spof

*7-095
■232ANote: 8 water wells were found within

2000' of propose well. No occupied
dwellings or buildings 2,500 square
feet or farger used to house or ̂ ta*
dairy cattle or poultry husbandry are
located within 625' of the center of the
well pad

John Wells
428/412

52.39 Ac.
47-095-0617Water

Plugg^
wem

Water

WellJift
Proposed Well

47-095-0582« Plug^^ ®
Wem * --

Water.
Wei

47-095-230A

^7-095-232A
J7-095-0617

5-04d»47-09

47-095-04

FILE NO: 195-51-U-21

DRAWING NO:Wrialev SVWell Plat
SCALE: 1" = 50ff
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

WVDOT, Harrisville. VW

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: February 14 2022

OPEfWrORB WELL NO. Wriaiev 5V

47

API WELL NO VVU4

095 . onw
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL K1 GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP Kl SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: Srn?964' WATERSHED: Outlet Middle Island Creek QUADRANGLE:^^"^ Run
DISTRICT: Meade COUNTY: Tvler
SURFACE OWNER: Shirley J. Wells & Susie Cunningham
ROYALTY OWNER: Ryan Baker
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRI

ACREAGE: 53.85

LEASE NO: ACREAGE; 53.85

LL DEEPER H FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
^PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
6.500' TVD

TARGET FORMATlONiMarcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH:e.soo' md

WELL OPERATOR: Antero Resources Corporation

ADDRESS: 1615 Wynkoop Street
DESIGNATED AGENT: Dianna Stamper - CT Corporation System
ADDRESS: 5400 0 Big Tyler Road

Denver, CO 80202 Charleston, WV 25313

04/29/2022



WW-6A1 47 09502788
Operator's Well Number Wrigley Unit 5V

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and
say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1)the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

Shtftev WeHs and Susie Cunningham lease

Shirley Wells and Susie Cunningham Antero Resources Corporation l/ftr- 0041/0317

_ received
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 2 8 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

'Partial Assignments to Antero Resources Corporation Include 100% rights to extract, produce and market the oil and gas from the
flRarceilus and any other formations completed with this well.

04/29/2022



4709502788
WW-6AI Operator's WeU No. Wrigley Unit 5V
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUFPUED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
Shiriev Welk and Susie Cunningham Lease

Shirley Wells and Susie Cunningham Antero Resources Corporation 1/8+ 0041/0317

*Partial Assignments to Antero Resources Corporation include 100% rights to extract, produce and market
the oH and gas from tite MaroeOus and any other formations compteted with this weiL

Acknowledgeinent of FossiUe Fermittm^Approval
In Addition to die Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowled^ the
possibility of Ae need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

RECEIVED

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division ofNatural Resources WV Div^ion of Hi^ways 2 8 2022
•  U.S. Antty Corps of Englneas
•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service WV Departrnent cf.

_  , t ' ̂ j. Environmental Protection
•  County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the ̂ propriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: Antero Resourp§$ Corporation

TimRady

Its: VP of Land \

Page 1 of 1

04/29/2022



4709502788

'Antero

Antero Resources

1615 Wynkoop Street
Denver, CO 80202

onoo 303.357.7310March 23,2022 F^x 303,357.7315

West Viiginia Department of Environmental Protection
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Attn: Mr. James Martin

601 57^ Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Wrigiey Unit 5V
Quadrangle: Bens Rim 7.5'
Tyler County/Meade District, West Virgmia

Mr. Martin:

Antero Resources Corporation (Antoo) is submitting the following application for a new well work
permit for the Wrigiey Unit 5V horizontal shallow well. As an authorize represaitative, I certify that
Antero has the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas for all l^ses through which the Wrigiey
Unit 5V horizontal latraal will drill through including any and all roads crossed under as identified on the
attached survey plat.

Sincerely,

Tyler Adams
Landman

_ RECE!v:;d
Orfice of Oil and Gas

mar 2 8 2022

VWDeparlmsnf Of
environmental Protection

04/29/2022



ww-PN 470950278 8
(11-18-2015)

Horizontal Natural Gas Weil Work Permit

Application Notice By Publication

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code 22-6A-10(e) prior to filing an application for a permit for a horizontal well the applicant
shall publish in the county in which the well is located or is proposed to be located a Class II legal advertisement.

Paper: Tyler Star News

Public Notice Date: 02/09/2022 and 02/16/2022

The following applicant intends to apply for a horizontal natural well work permit which disturbs three acres or more of
surface excluding pipelines, gathering lines and roads or utilizes more than two hundred ten thousand gallons of water in
any thirty day period.

Applicant: Antero Resources Corporation WeP Number: Wrigley Unit 5V

Address: 1615 Wynkoop Street

Denver, CO 80202

Business Conducted: Natural gas production.

Location —

State: West Virginia County: Tyler
District: Meade ^ Quadrangle: Bens Run 7.5'

UTM Coordinate NAD83 Northing: 4363550m

UTM coordinate NAD83 Easting: 499357m X*
Watershed: Outlet Middle island Creek

Coordinate Conversion:

To convert the coordinates above Into longitude and latitude, visit: http://tagis.dep.wv.uov/convert/llutm conus.php
RECEIV1=D

Office of Oil a.-d Gas
Electronic notification:

To receive an email when applications have been received or issued by the Office of Oil and Gas, visit MAR 2 8 2022
httD://www.dep.wv.gov/lnsidedeD/Pages/DEPMailingLists.asDX to sign up.

VW DGpnrtmanf of
Environm.intal Proiection

Reviewing Applications:
Copies of the proposed permit application may be reviewed at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57*'' Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Full copies or scans of the
proposed permit application will cost $15, whether mailed or obtained at DEP headquarters. Copies may be requested by
calling the office or by sending an email to DEP.comments@wv.gov.

Submitting Comments:
Comments may be submitted online at https://apps.dep.wv.gov/oog/comments/comments.cfm, or by letter to Permit
Review, Office of Oil and Gas, 601 S?"* Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304. Please reference the county, well number,
and operator when using this option.

Regardless of format for comment submissions, they must be received no later than thirty days after the permit
application is received by the Office of Oil and Gas.

For information related to horizontal drilling visit: www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx

04/29/2022



Tyler Star News

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Sistersville, WV February 16th 2022 State of
West Virginia, County of: Tyler
Personally appeared before the undersigned, a
Notary Public, Eric Anderson who, being duly
sworn, states that he is the Publisher of Tyler Star
News, a weekly newspaper of general circulation,
published Sistersville, County of Tyler, State of
West Virginia, and that a copy of the notice
attached hereto was published:

9 Feb 2022 J

16 Feb 2022 ̂

Eric Anderson, Publisher

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary
Public of said County, on this "^^th day of
February 2022.

OFFICIAL SEAL

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTARY PUBLIC

Samantfia Nichole Cochran
«iS SOM Rid99 Rd MMebcasna. VW 26149

My «SxrVbs June 28.2026

—Notary Public

4709502788

See Proof on Next Page

PECEIWp ̂
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 2 8 Z022

WV Department of
Environmental Frotection

Wrigley Unit 5V - Page 1 of 2
04/29/2022



WrigleyUnftSV

PUBUC NOTICE OF APPUCATION FOR NATURAL
GAS HORIZONTAL WELL DRiaiNG REflMrT,

pursuant to West Virginia Code Section 22-eA-10(e>.

Anlero Resources Co^ration. 1615 Wyr^oop Street
Denver. CO 602D2. is appiyiin for a permit for a
natural gas hori2ontal weQ. vVraW Ui^ 5V, lo^ed at
approximately UTM MAO 83 Easting 49^7.98. imi /

47 09 5 0"8®

more ol surface excluding pipdines. gathering Imes and
roads or utilizes more than two hundred ten thousand
gallons of water in any thirfy day period To convert the
coordinates atxive into longitude and latiiude. visit htto://
ia91s.dep-wv.goy/converiJutfn_conus.php. To receive
an emajl when applications have been received or issued
by the OfTice ot Od and Gas. visft taipyAvww.dep.w v.gov/
insidedep/Pages/DEFMoiGrigLtsts.aspx to ̂  up.

Any interested person may submit wnlten comments
or request a copy fA the pn^iosed pemtil r^licalion.
Regardless oi lormat For comnent sutmissions. ihey
must be received no later than thirty days afterthe peimt
application is received by the DfTice of Oil and Gas.

Comments may be submitted onhne at httpsT/apps.
dep wv.g&v/QOQfcomtnerits/comrnents.cfm. or by tetter
to Pefmil Review, Office of Oil and Gas. 601 57th
Street. SE Charleston. WV 25304. Emailed or written
comments must reference the coun^, well number, and
operator and be received withm 3(} days of the d^e
of the last ptddicabon Copies of the proposed permii
^{^cation may be revievved at the Wv fjepartmeni of
Environm«ilal Protecliwi headquarters, located at
57 th Street SE. Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450).
Full copiss or scans ol the proposed permit ̂ ^pficatkm
wdl cost Si 5.00. vdiettier mailed or obtaned at DEP
headquarters.

Rh* information related to horizontal drilling, and all
horizontal we9 applications filed in this visit: www
dep.nw.gov/oil-and-gas^onzontal-Permrts/Pages/
delaulLaspx

Arttero Resomes Coipcrabcm

TSN 2/9,2/16 fgsei

RECEIVED
Office of Git and Gas

MAR 2 8 2022

VA/ Dapartin-^nt of_
EnvironiTirinial Ffo:.ection

Wrigley Unit 5V - Page 2 of 2
04/29/2022



WW-6AC

(1/12) 47 0 9 5 0 2 7 8 8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: 03/23/2022 API No. 47- 095

Operator's Weil No. wngiey Unit 5V

Well Pad Name: Wngiey Pad

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Easting:

Northing:
Public Road Access:

Generally used farm name:

State:

County:

EHstrict:

Quadrangle:

West Virginia

Tyler

Meade

Bens Run

UTM NAD 83
499357m

4363550m

Rock Run Rd

Wells

Watershed: Outlet Middle Island Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information; (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant

Pursuant to West Vii^inia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

•PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ I. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or B NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or 0 NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

B 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

B 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

B 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

B 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

RECFr/^^, „..
Office of O'i '- • ••

MftR 2 8 ZKZ
^^/V ' ''

EnvironiTiP' -" '

OOG OFFICE USE
ONLY

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

0'^R^EIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

[9R̂ECEIVED

RECEIVED

RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

04/29/2022



WW-6AC

(1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, I Diana Hoff ^ j^ave read and understand the notice requirements within West Viiginia Code § 22-
6A. I certily that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am fomiliar with the infbnnation submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment

Antero Resources Corporation Address: 1615 Wynkoop Street

By: Diana Hoff O, Denver, CO 80202

Its: SenicK VP of Operations Facsimile: 303-357-7315

Telephone: 305-357-7310 Email: mstanton@anteroresources.com

MnxrtDVQPAl

DIANE BLAIR
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 19994011871

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 27-Apr-2024

Subscribed and sworn before me this 2li[ day of {Wi '2.023- .

lOxruvQ j?Afv Notary Public
My Commission Expires O ^

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your pjersonal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvolTicer@wv.gov.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 2 8 2022

WV Departmoi't of _
Environmr.ntni PrciJcMon

04/29/2022



47 0 9 5 0 2 78 8
WW-6A API NO. 47- 095 .

(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Wrigieyumtsv
Weil Pad Name: Wrigiey Pad

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice; 03/24/2022 Date Permit Applicadoo Filed: 03/24/2022

Notice of:

IZl PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATEOF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Vii^inia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

□ PERSONAL □ REGISTERED IZl METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the fi ling date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land d isturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
opcr^or or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (cX 1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (~WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

El Application Notice BWSSP Notice El E&S Plan Notice El Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:
g SURFACE OWNER(s) □ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: shineyWdte [ Name: no declarations on record with county
Address: 1509 Marrfe Avenue ^ Addrcss:

Wellsvilte, OH 43968-1253

Name: Susle Cunningham ✓ □ COAL OPERATOR
AddressM^ Map'e Avenue Name: NO DECLARATIONS ON RECORD WTm COUMTY

Wellsville, OH 43968-1253 AddresS*.
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: 0 WATER PURVEYOR(syoWNER(s) OF WATER WELL. omrn of Oil and Gas

^SPRING OR OTHER WATER SUPPLY SOURCE
'  Name: please see attachment |yJ/\R 2 8 2022

Name: Address:
Address: ^ of

-  - - — • — r*Iot€wtion□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORACfeTOCD'
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address:
Address:

♦Please attach additional forms if necessaiy

04/29/2022



yjJ502788WW-6A API
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. wrigteyumisv

Well Pad Name: WngieyPad

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A- 10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice ofthe
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilire an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surfece owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from foe Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gQv/oil-
and-tias/paaes/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or a^cultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by vmtten consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in foe real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practires to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled wthin one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, foe distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, foe distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of foe wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, li^t, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request

Water Testing Lairaratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section m^ contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be ̂proved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebottable Presamption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rd)uttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fiesh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidraice one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a prednlluig or prealteration water well
test (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six^ rnonths
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any op^ator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use fi'om an underground or surfece source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (0 The secretary may order tire operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temfwrary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply c^ot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time fî e on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the roal property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this sectioii a^neved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the o^rator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on detennination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
commons witii the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57"^ St SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

04/29/2022



4709502788WW-6A API NO. 47-095
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. wrigieyunitsv

Well Pad Name: wigiey Pad

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed throu^ the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be In writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county fiom the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6 A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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Notice is hereby giveii by:
Well Operator: Resources Corporation ^
Telephone: (303)357-7310 O.
Email: m5tanton@antefofe50urces.com

Address: leiSWynkoop street

Denver, CO 60202

Facsimile: 303-357-7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requ^ts. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.

DIANE BLAIR
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 19994011871

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 27-Apr-2024

Subscribed and sworn before me this ̂ *4 day

jBuOl Notary Public

My Commission Expires

recei;v^d
OfHce of Oil and Gas

mar 2 8 Z022

VW Deoertment ofEnviror.n.eniai proiection
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Office of OH ai-

Owners

W1. CecilE. & Linda M. Jordan. 535 Washington St. Newell, WV 26050-1127
W2. Richard W. Bamhart Jr.. 1431 Rock Run Rd.. Friendly, WV 26146-7505
W3. R/chan/lV. Ba/T?/>art,Jf., 1431 Rock Run Rd. Friendly. WV 26146-7505
W4. Susie Cunningham, 1509 Maple Ave., Wellsville, OH 43969-1258
W5. Richard W. Bamhart.Jr.. 1431 Rock Run Rd. Friendly. WV26146-7505
W6. Harry Edward l^Vtesf, 1059 Rock Run Rd. Friendly. WV 26146-7506
W7. Harry Edward West, 1059 Rock Run Rd., Friendly. WV 26146-7506
W8. John W. wells. 8872 Wick Rd. Middleboume, WV 26149-7479

mar 2 8 2022

Dr-.py\
Environrne''ii-A

-nfr' Of^
proved

Tag Azmuth Dist Latitude Longitude

W1 AZ330*16' 1585.3' 39'2S30.54' 81'00'37.77'

W2 AZ331*2r 1545.2' 39'2S30.36' 81'00'37.16'

vy? AZ333*21' 1461.6' 39'2S29.87' 81'00'36.09'

W4 AZ333*33' 792.4' 39'2524.02" 81'00'32.11'

W5 A206*11' 1430.3' 39'25'31.15' B1'00'2S.80'

W6 AZ72'31' 853.5' 39'25'19.74' BrOO'17.14'

W7 AZ72°45' 870.0' 39'25'19.76' BrOO'16.93'

W8 AZ117*16' 1021.5" 39'25'12.59' 81'00'1579'
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WW-6A Notice of Application Attachment (WRIGLEY PAD):

WATER SOURCE OWNERS: Within 1500'

TM 4 PCL 20.1

2 Water Wens:1461.6' (W3) & 1430.3' (W5)y
Owner: Richard W. Bamhart, Jr. /
Address: 1431 rock Run Rd.

Friendly, WV 26146-7505

TM 7 PCL 2

1 Water Well: 792.4' (W4) /
Owner: Susie Cunningham /
Address: 1509 Maple Ave.

Wellsville, OH 43968-1258

TM 7 PCL 3

2 Water Wells: 853.5' (W6) & 870.0' (W7)
Owner: Harry Edward West
Address: 1059 Rock Run Rd.

Friendly, WV 26146-7506

TM 7 PCL 8

1 Water Well: 1021.5' (W8)
Owner: John W. Wells J
Address: 8872 Wick Rd.

Middleboume, WV 26149-7479

RECEIVED
Office of Oil Gas

mar 2 8 Z022

WV of
Enviionmenfal
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CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

WRIGLEY UNIT 5V

WW-6A NOTICE OF APPLICATION

TO SURFACE OWNER

Cut on dotted line.

Instructions
1. Each Cllck4if>Ship® label is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER UBEL.

2. Place your label so It does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
Is recommended. If tape or glue Is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mall your package wHh PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office■"*, or
drop in a USPS collection box.

5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil

MAR 2 8 ili i

WV Depam-.-pr - c"
Envlronmentai -.r,

Click-N-Ship® Label Record
USPS TRACKING «:

9405 5036 9930 0201 9096 20

Trans.#: 559581292
Print Date: 03/24/2022
SNp Date: 03/24/2022
Expected
DetveryDate: 03080022

Prom: JOHN GIANNAULA
1615 WYNKOOP ST
DENVER CO 80202-1106

To: SHIRLEY WELLS
1509 MAPLE AVE
WELLSVILLE OH 43968-1258

Prioityt^al® Postage: <8.95
Totat 88^6

Retft Wrt0lsy

' Rstall Pifdng Prioitty Mat nrtat apply. There ie no fee for USPS TtBcking® servloe
on Prfeil^ MaB service with use of tMe elM&onle rate sNpplrts label. Refende tor
unuted poetae* pal4 iabelt can be requeetad onBno 30 (lotn the pcW date.

SI UNITBD5TAT£S
pQCTiit sBRi^tcEB shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com
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CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

WRIGLEY UNIT 5V

WW-6A NOTICE OF APPLICATION

TO SURFACE OWNER

Cut on dotted line.

Instructions
1. Each Cllck>N*Ship® label Is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A se}f*adheslve lBt>ei
Is recommended. If Upe or glue Is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure aH edges are secure,

4. To mall your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop In a USP8 collection box.

5. Mall your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Office o1 Oil anu v.

m 2 ®

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING #:

9405 5036 9930 0201 9096 44

Trans. Ik
Print DM:
ship Date;
Expected
DeDveiyDate:

5S9S81292
03/24/2022
03/24/2022

03/26/2022

PriorftyMaWPostage:

Total: $6J$

From: JOHN OlANNAULA

1615WYNKOOP ST

DENVER CO 60202.1106

To: SUSIE CUNNINGHAM

1509 MAPLE AVE

WELLSVILLE OH 43966-1258

Ra<*:Wttgl«y5V

* Rstall Pridng Priority Mail rttM apply. TTnre it no IM for USPS Tracidng€> tarvlee
on Priority MaBaervtoewtthuM or tMiatactrofllc rale ihfopino label. Rofundt for F
unused poat^e paid labels can be raquactod onlna 30 d^ from the print dM.

tCL'tVED, ̂
ofOilond Gas

MAR 2 8 202Z

\'i\i Department of
shipping with the United States Postal Servioel - pro.bcuon

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com
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CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

WRIGLEY UNIT 5V

WW-6A NOTICE OF APPLICATION

TO WATER SOURCE OWNER

Cut on dotted line.

Instructions
1. Each Click-N-Ship® label Is unique. Labeb are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL

2. Place your label so It does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
is recommended, tf tape or glue Is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mall your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your tatter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop in a USPS collectton box.

5. Mall your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Cllck-N-Ship® Label Record

Trans. #:
Print Date:
Si# Date:
Expected
Delivery Data:

USPS TRACKING #:

9405 5036 9930 0201 9776 43
Priority Mail® Postage: $8.9$

Totat $b!9$S69S87113
03/24/2022
03/24/2022

03/28/2022

From: JOHN GIANNAULA

1615WYNKOOP ST

DENVER CO 60202-1106

To: RICHARD WB/WNHART. JR.

1431 ROCK RUN RD

FRIENDLY VW 26148-7505

RafKWngtoySV

* Retail Pricing Priori^ Mail rates apply. There is no fee tor USPS Tnicking® service
on Priority Men eervlea wWti use of this etectrorw. rate shying label. Refunds tor
unused postage paid labels can be requested onlne 30 days from ths print date.

UNITEDSmTES Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Setvicel
WSm POSTAL SERVICEe

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com
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CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

WRIGLEY UNIT 5V

WW-6A NOTICE OF APPLICATION

TO WATER SOURCE OWNER

received
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 2 8 2022

yv\'Departmen! of
Environmental Protecfion

Cut on dotted tine.

Instructions
1. Each Click'N-Ship® label Is unique. Labels «e to be

used M printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so It does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self*adheslve label
is recommended. If tape or ghie la used, DO NOT T>^E
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop In a USPS collection box

5. Malt your package on the "Sh^ Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Cilck-N-Ship® Label Record

Trans.#:
PrMDate:
8hb Date:
Expected
Dflivsry Date:

USPS TRACKING #:

9405 5036 9930 0201 9776 67
Priority MaitO Postage: tS.95

Total: $8.95
S59S87113
03/24/2022
03/24/2022

03/28/2022

Prom: JOHN GIANNAULA

1615WYNKOOP ST

DENVER CO 80202-11M

To: HARRY EDWARD WEST

1059 ROCK RUN RD

FRIENDLY WV 26146-7506

RfltfcWrideyW

* RetaB PilcinB Priority Ma) rataa apply. Thara la no fa# for USPS TrackinpiSi awvloa
on Priority Mall aervlca wHh uaa of ffUs alactronio rata aNpping label. Refunds fbr
unuaad poetage paid labels can be raquaated onim 30 d^ fran the print dale.

UNlTEDSmTES Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Sen/ice!
POSTAL S&fWCFe

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracklng<s> page at usps.com
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CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

WRIGLEY UNIT 5V

WW-6A NOTICE OF APPLICATION

TO WATER SOURCE OWNER

Mar 2 8 2022

'on

Cut on dotted fine.

Instructions
1. Each Cilck>N>Shlp6> labat Is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
Is recommended. If tape or glue Is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mall your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop in a USPS collection box.

5. Mali your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this labeL

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

Trans.#:
Print Date:
Ship Date:
Expected
Dravery Date:

USPS TRACKING#:

9405 5036 9930 0201 9776 74

Priority Poetage: $8.95

Total: $8.95
559587113
03/24/2022
03/24/2022

03/28/2022

From: JOHN GIANNAULA

1615 WTNKOOP ST

DENVER (X> 80202-1106

To; JOHN W WELLS ^
6872 WiCK RD

MIODLEBOURNE WV 26149-7479

RemWrl^SV

* Reall Pridng Pitorty Malt ratea apply. Tbera b no ft* for USPS TncWng® aeivlea
on PrtorHy MaB a*rvlce wtth uae of INs atMSonlc rale ari^ptng label. Refunda for
umoad poetage paid labeb can be requested onlne 30 days from the prim dale.

SI UMm^ATeS
pd^i. S£PV/C£i Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: 02/03/2022 Date Permit Application Filed: 03/24/2022

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND E CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby prided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: ShWey Wells ' Name: Susie Cunningham /
Address: isosMapieAve Address: isoawapieAve

Wellsvllle, OH 43968-1258 Wellsvllle, OH 43968-1258

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia UTM NAD 83 499357.98m
County: Tyler Northing: 4363550.93m
District: Meade Public Road Access: Rock Run Rd
Quadrangle: Bens Run 7.5' Generally used farm name: weiis
Watershed: Outlet Middle island Creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57''' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.uov/oil-and-aas/paues/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Authorized Representative: Maiiory stanton
Address: leiswynkoopst. Address: i6i5WynkoopSt.

Denver, CO 80202 Denver, CO 80202

Telephone: 303-357-7310 Telephone: 303-357-7310
Email: mstanton@anteroresources.com Email: mstanton@anteroresources.oom
Facsimile: 303-357-7315 Facsimile: 303-357-7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests.
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal informationl^^^Ase c&ntaci
DEP's Chief Privacv Officer at depprivacvofricer@vvv.uov. 2 G Z0Z2

WV Deparlment c-f
Environmsnlpi Pi ."i faction

04/29/2022
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CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

WRIGLEY UNIT 5V (WRIGLEY PAD)

WW-6A4 NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

TO SURFACE OWNER

8 8

Cut on dotted Une.

Instructions

1. Each Cilck-N^Mp€> labat Is unlqua. Labalt ara to be
used as printed and used only onca. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so It does not wrap around the edge of
tfiepack^.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
is recommended. If tape or ghie Is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure aH edges are secure.

4. To mall your package with PC Postage^, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office*, or
ctaop In a U8PS collection box.

5. Mall your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Click-N-Ship® Label Record
USPS TRACKING*:

9405 5036 9930 0156 000618
Priority MaM Postage: UM

1535"Totat
Trans.#: 555739016
PitmOate: 02J0312022
SNpDale: 02X0/2022

DcihwyDate: 02/07/2022

From: JOHN GIANNAULA

1615 WYNKOOP ST

DENVER CO 80202-1106

To: SHIRLEY WELLS

1609 MAPIEAVE

WELLSVILLE OH 43968-1258

ReCSWrigleySV

RE
Office 0

MAR

WJ P
EnvironiTi

• RatalPricingPitatyMarralwepplr. ThwhnofaafarUSP8'nacUng®aanrtee
on P(to^ Mas arnica wtth use <4this alacfajnte fWa iNpplne liM. Rrtnla far
lawiad poataga paid labels can be raquaatad orSna 90 daya (fam tha print d^.

:eii/ed
Oil acd Gas

2 8 Z0Z2

3? ■rriTiit of
P. election

I uwTEPSTdT^ Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Sen/ice!
' prtCTA/ <mVtrF» ' f-r-

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

04/29/2022
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CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

WRIGLEY UNIT 5V (WRIGLEY PAD)

WW-6A4 NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

TO SURFACE OWNER

Cut on dotted One.

Instructions
1. CHck'N'ShlpA label la uniqua, Lab^ are to be

uaed as printed and uaed only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label eo It does not wrap around the edge of
ttw package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A eetf^dheelve label
is recommended. If tape orgkie Is used, DO NOTTAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mall your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your Isttsr mrler, take to a Post OfRce™, or
drop in a USPS collection box.

5. Mall your pMkage on the "Ship Date" you
selected when crMtIng this label.

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING#:

9405 5036 9930 0156 0006 25

Tfsns.#: 55573S016

PiMDate; 02/03/2022
ShipDala: 02/03/2<»2

DeWyDate: 02/07/2022

Priority MaB9 Postage: $8.98

Totel: inr

From: GIANNAULA

leisvmiKoopsT

DENVER CO »}2(a-1106

ItettWrtgfeySV

To: SUSIE CUNNINGHAM >

1509 MAPLE AVE

WELLSVILLE OH 4396B.1258

'RoWIPrtctngPrtofftyMalntH^ifily. TriaratomfMfDrUSPSTraddngSasnfca
on Priority Maa Mfvice nith UM of the eiadrenle mlB Uilppne IM. RaUnrfs for
unusoS peotaee paid W»e can bo raquniBd onino 30 diy* iram Vm print duo.

RE
Otiice o

JEWED
Oil and =as

UNrreosimEs

MAR 2 8 2022

Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal ServiceN poprrtnePt of
Enviiorifneftlal Fic'sclion

POSntSERVtCEe

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

04/29/2022
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WW-6A5 Operator Well No. wngieyUnitsv
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice; Date Permit Application Filed: 03^4/2022

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

0 CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owuct whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE ttWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheri^at the time of notice):
Name: Shlrley We«s Name: Cunningham
Address: 1509 Maple Ave Address: 1509 Maple Ave

WeUsvBte. OH 43968-12S3 WeBsvHIe, OH 43966-1253

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia UTMNAD83 Easting: 499357m
County: Tyler Northing: 43635S0m
District: Meade Public Road Access: Rock Run Rd
Quadrangle: Bens Run Generally used farm name: weHs
Watershed: Outlet Middle island Cfeek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(c), this notice shall include; (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 S?*** Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator: Antero Resources corporation Address: 1615 Wynkoop Street
Telephone: {303) 357-7310 Oenver. CO 80202
Email: ast0eie@anterDresources.com Facsimile: 303-357-731S

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov. RcCEl'

Ofilce of C-,:'. UinS

MAR 2 8 im

Vis/ Dep.w'tmsnf of.
Environmenia' Protection

04/29/2022



4709502788

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

WRIGLEY UNIT 5V

WW-6A5 NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

TO SURFACE OWNER

Cut on dotted lino.

Instructions
1. Each CIlck'N'ShIp® iabei Is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEU

2. Place your label so It does not vrrap around the edge of
the packets.

3. Adhere your label to ttie package. A self*odheslve label
is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mall your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup onilne, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop in a U8P8 collection l>ox.

5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Ciick-N-Shlp® Label Record

USPS TRACKING #:

9405 5036 9930 0201 9096 44

Trans.#; 559581292
Print Date: 03/24/2022
Shk)Date: 03/24/2022

Delivery Date: 03/28/2022

Maa® Postage; $8JS

Totai:

From: JOHN G1/V>1NAULA

leisvm/KOGPST

DENVER CO 80202-1106

To: SUSIE CUNNINGHAM

1509 MAPLE AVE

WEaSVILLE OH 43968-1258

Reflr:WrlgleyGV

* Retail Prieifig Privity Mail rates apply. There ts tw fee for USPS Tracking® earvlos
on Priority Mallaetvlce with uaa of this ekctreidc rale shaping label. Rslwdt for
unisod postage paid labols can be requasted onlrte 30 days from the print

of Oil ond Gas

MAR 2 8 2022

shipping with the United States Postal Servicel^''^' Pf'jlticlion

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

04/29/2022
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CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

WRIGLEY UNIT 5V

WW-6A5 NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

TO SURFACE OWNER

Cut on dotted line.

Instructions
1. Each Click-N-Ship® iabel Is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO

COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so II does not virrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the pMckage. A aelf-adheslve label
is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure ail edges are secure.

4. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop in a USPS collection box.

5. fNail your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected v^en creating this label.

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING #:

9405 5036 9930 0201 9096 20

Trans.#:
mm Date:
Ship Dale:
Ermected
DeweryOate:

559561292
03/24/2022
03/24/2022

03/28/2022

Priorfty Mai® Postage: 88.98

Totat 88A5

Prom: JOHN GIANNAUIA

1615 VmJKOCP ST

DENVER CO 60^-1106

To: SHIRLEY WEU8

1509 MAPLE AVE

WELLSViLLE OH 43968-1256

RaOT: Wrtgiay

* Retail Pridng Priortty Mall ratas apply. Thara la no fee for USPS Tmcfcing® eervtoe
on Prterity Mat eervlce «*ith uee of thie efedrefric rate shipping lattel. Refunds for
unuud postage paid labst* can ba raquasfed onftts 30 days from the print dste.

OfHce of Oil a. id Gas

1\^AR 2 8 202Z

POSTAL SERVICE» you foT sNpping with the United States Posts! Servic^h n of
Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

S UNtTEDSTATES

04/29/2022
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

D. Alan Reed, P.E.
State Hi^way Engineer

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawba Boulevard East' Building Five • Room 110

Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505

February 25,2022

Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Secretary of Transportation
Commissioner of Highways

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Wrigley Pad, Tyler County
Wrigley Unit 5V Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2022-0028 which has been issued
to Antero Resources for access to the State Road for a well site located off Tyler County Route
7/3 SLS MP 1.19.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

Cc: Diane Blair

Antero Resources

CH, OM, D-6

File

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Office olOJar.JQas

mar 2 8 202Z

Environinfc"-

E.E.07AFFIRMAT1VE ACTION EMPLOYER
04/29/2022
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ACCESS ROAD, WELL PAD & STOCKPILE PLAN
srwt otA > APPROVED

WVDEP GOG

4/26/2022

The plugged well shall be rnonumenlsa
according to 35CSR4-5.5b or a variance
Will be required
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1.0CATION COORnmATTS:
ACCtSS MAP DfmUfCZ

UTTTUDE; M.««361« lONClTUPE HSl.QOMM {MAD «31
umrDE s«4S3«afl LowrrvDE -01 oomas (nad s?)
fl 4343770 00 B 400440 03 (Vnt 10KC I? VmSS)

CBKTTS or tuts
UTTTVDE. 90 431000 LOMOnVDt. -01 mS940 (MAD UJ
WTWm 90.491029 U)KCnVDt -0J OOAAIO (KAD 27)
K 4309009 07 B 400201.07 (UTH tOfB 17 ICmftS)

CRKTVOD or PAD
UmVDt; 90 421910 LONCrrUDB -01007002 (HAD 89}
UTTTVDB S0.42t«3e tDNCOVDC -01007070 (NAD 27)

t 409304.28 (UTU ZONE 17 MtTtfO)

WRIGLEY WELL PAD & WATER CONTAINMENT PAD
SITE DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION PLAN,

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS

GFVFRAt. DRSCRIPTtON:
TKB ACCESS SOAD. BTACtHO ARBX lATSB CWrADnffirT PAD AJTD VUl PAD ARB SfSHC
CWSTfrUCTXO TO AID P« TTB DEVOAPiagrT OP (HDIVIDOAL lUDCSUDS SHA|< CA9 VtlU

AI7TBB0 RSSQimCS CORPORATKU) IU. WmPV tfsa UTTUn OP WIST VttCOfU POK TW I^TDfC or
ununts nxm to tws psoaect dcskm n ado mot, loss imun fiu. be ofrrACitD rr the
COMTIUCTDIt PfOOR TO THB 974177 Of CONSnWCTTOn PCS TMS PSOffCT.

FWTRAWCr PRRyiT:

ijfmo RfSOURces cokporatiop v&i ostaoi an bnchoachuent poaor (row w-ioo) mw the
war vntsoru DiPAjrrviyT or tiunspoittattom divboh op hxhvats. moR to cowuDfcnBNT op
cowsoenoN activttibs

RMVTRQNMENTAL NOTES.
STBAV in fBTUND DCUHIATTONS wnrz PTSffORWD 0* SBPTWBXK. 8021 RT AU9TAR CCOlDOY TO
Itmst THB SnB POR VATXB9 AND SVTLANDS THAT ARE HOST UXEir ffTTlOH THE RKCUUTORT PURTOV
or THE UN. Alur CORPS or BHCWBDH (UBACB) AND/OR THE WtST VQSINU RPAETHStr Of
EKHROWIKTAl FBOTECTION fWTRCP). THB SB'TTm EC. toa STIBAll AND VTTliUO DfUKUTtON KAP
WAS PNtPARBD ST AU^AR BCOtOCT AMD SUUURZZtS TXB RBUITS OP THB niLD oniNtAnoN. TKE
UP DM9 HOT. n AHT *A7. HtPBtMKT A AOOBDtCTMNAL KTEnONATION Or TKB lAKPTARD UkOTS 07
VATtRS AND TCTUKDS WHICH lUT SB REGULATED BY HQ UBACB OR THE WDEP. FT CS gTBOWCLT
RBCOUUBRCD THAT THE AfCattHPmOHgP AOOaza R COHSUITIS ZN AH IFPUW TO CAPt JWrTTZU
CDHPOUATTON OP THE OBLDOAmN S3KJ1* ON THB OSOBTT PB08 TO EMCACOTC CONSTTTOCTWI OH THE
PRUPLHIl il09<.mUlD HERBR. THB 0CVBU7RH 9UU. OVTADt THB APPEOPRIATT POOfllH ntOV THE
TEDCIUL AND/OR SrATE RBOUUTOfiy ACCNCSB PRIOR TO ART PROPOSES lUPACTS TO WATERS OP THT
VS. Dtcuromo wetland piun and sntSAir csossuks.

ap.(yTT.CM}i\Cki xqtes!

A RUBSVHPAa WVDHOATtON Of THB PtOPOSCO SITE WAS POtPOUfSD 9Y PBNNmVAHU 900. 0
ROCK. tNC ON APRIL 10* 19. 2018 THB REPORT PREPARED BY PCmanVANU SML * ROCK. INC
BATED XVKZ 6 1018, KS^SED SEPTWRER 22. 2031, RfPtECTS THE RB3U1J9 OP THB SUtSURPACC
(HVE9TMAT10H THE OtPOfOUTWH AND RtCOUKENDATlOm COHTADriD Of THB REPORT WTSB USED
04 THE PRCARATION OP THESE PIAHS. PLEASE RRPBR TO THE 5UB9URPACE DfVUi ILATTON REPORT
RY PDmSVLYAMA SOIL k ROCK. MC POR ADHTKMAL ENPOUATION. AS KBBDBD

OPERATOR
ANTEKO R890URCB CORPORATIOH
099 WHm OAKS BLVD.

aiBDCEPQITr. WV 30930

PHONE; (304) 042-4100
PAX (304) 043-4108

BJ WAGOKEB - CNYIRONUXKTAL DtCWm .

RMRIMPtR/SURVEYOR'
HAT7TV9 BKOatmO. OK
rows 9. BUHP. Pt - PROnSCT
HANACBR/BNONEeR
OfPKK. (098) 992-4100 CfLL (040) i

ecu. (904) 470-9770

AlUrAR tCQUWY. U£
RYAN L WARD - ticnaotvcTTH scmimi
(080) aS'8006 CELL (304) 698-7477

GFQTECHWICAL:
nneYLVANu soil * rock. d<c
CKRSTOPHBB W SAtCOS • PROTECT BHCDfEIR

cm. (304) 627-7400 OfPTCX (412) S78-4000 CCU. (412) 060-O698
OBSICM HANAOCR

RESTRICTIONS NOTES:

1  THDS ABE HO UKBS, PONDS, OR BISCN7O0B wmCM 100 PEBT OP THE WBI PAD AND
LOD. THERE ARC PERCNNIAL STREAM k WETIAND IHPACTS THAT WILL NPES TO BE
PBRIimiD BY THE APPROPlBATt AGBNCtES

I NATVRAU.Y PRODUCIRC STREAKS WTTHnt 900 POT OP '

M£AD£ DfSTRICT. TYLER COUNTY. WEST VIRGINIA
SUGAR CREEK WATERSHED

USGS 7.5 BENS RUN A UTnnf.rRQURNE QUAD MAPS

SHFRT [NDEX:

1 - COYER BHEET
2 - COHWTROCROM AND ENS COffPROU NOTES
9 - lECEND
4 - UATERIAL QUANTTTIBS

- 1 COMWTATIOMS
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WV Deparimem of
Envtrofwiental Protection
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(NOT TO SCALE)

19 - ACOCS ROAD SSCTT0H8

17 - BTHSAH UHttimO DBTAltS
19-30 - COWSIRUCIION DBTAJLS
26 - ACCS9S ROAD. STAOOTC AREA 4 ffU PAD RCCUHATION PUN
B? - ACCSO ROAD. WEU. PAD * STDCmJE RCCUUATTON PUN
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REPRODUCTION NOTE

THESE PUNS VERB CREATED POP COLOR PIDTTIHC
RCPMODUCnONS IN CRAY SCAlX OR COLOR U4Y MISUIT i

QfPOIUATION AND 9H bt uspr POR coKSTRumON inmposES

MISS Utility of West Virginia
1-600-245-4840

Vest Virginia Stale Law
(Section XIV: Chapter 24-C)
Requires that you call two

buainesB days before you dig in
the stale of West Virginia.

IT'S THE LAW!!
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THE WEST VDtCOlU CODE OP STATE RUtXS. OITtSIOM OP
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